BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

) OF OREGON
3 UM 1481
PHASE III
4
In the Matter of
5
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF CENTURYLINK’S NOTICE OF
6 OREGON APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
7 Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal
3 Service Fund
9 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lawrence H. Reichman héfeby appears as attorney of
10 record for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC, United Telephone Company of the
11 Northwest, d/b/a CenturyLink, Century Tel of Oregon, Inc., and Century Tel of Eastern Oregon,
12 Inc. (“CenturyLink”) in this matter. CenturyLink respectfully requests that copies of all notices
13 given or required to be given in this matter and all pleadings, motions, applications, answers,
14 objections, memoranda of law, and other papers filed and issued in the action be served upon Mr.
15 Reichman, in addition to William E. Hendricks who has already appeared for CenturyLink. Mr.
16 Reichman’s contact information is:
17 Lawrence H. Reichman
8 Perkins Coie LLP
1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor
19 Portland, OR 97209
Telephone: 503.727.2019
20 Facsimile: 503.346.2019
Email: LReichman@perkinscoie.com
21
22 The undersigned hereby waives paper service of such filings.
23
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 28th day of January, 2016, served the foregoing
CENTURYLINK’S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL upon all parties of record
in this proceeding by causing a copy to be sent by electronic mail:

Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org

Sommer Moser
sommer@oregoncub.org
dockets@oregoncub.org
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

Stephanie S. Andrus
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Charles L. Best
charlesbestlaw@gq.com

1631 NE Broadway, Suite 538
Portland, OR 97232-1425

Cynthia Manheim
cm9268@att.com
AT&T

PO Box 97061
Redmond, WA 98052

Douglas K. Denney
dkdenney@integratelecom.com
Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc.
18110 SE 34th, Bldg. One
Vancouver, WA 98683-9497

1-  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

13141-0761/LEGAL129656820.1

William E. Hendricks
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com
CenturyLink, Inc.

902 Wasco Street, A0412
Hood River, OR 97031

Kay Marinos
kay.marinos@state.or.us

Roger White

roger.white(@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

David Collier

david.collier@att.com; dc1787@att.com
AT&T Services, Inc.

645 E. Plumb LNM RN C-142

PO Box 11010

Reno, NV 89502

Sharon L. Mullin
sm3162@att.com
AT&T Services, Inc.
2003 Point Bluff
Austin, TX 78746-6236

Michael Dewey
mdewey@oregoncable.com
OCTA

1249 Commercial Street SE
Salem, OR 97302

Perkins Coie LLP
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000
Fax: 503.727.2222
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Milt H. Doumit
milt.h.doumit@verizon.com

Verizon Communications Northwest Inc.
410 - 11th Avenue, SE, Suite 103
Olympia, WA 98501

Adam Lowney
adam@mcd-law.com

Lisa F. Rackner
dockets@med-law.com
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

Barbara Young
barbara.c.young@centurylink.com
Embarq Communications Inc.

902 Wasco Street - ORHDRA0412
Hood River, OR 97031-3105

Don Laub
don_laub@cable.comcast.com
Comcast

182 Inverness Drive, 3rd Floor
Englewood, CO 80112

Tim Spannring
tims@comspancomm.com
Comspan Communications Inc.
278 NW Garden Valley Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470

Renee Willer

renee. willer@ftr.com

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
20575 NW Von Neumann Drive, Suite 150
Beaverton, OR 97006-6982

2-  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

13141-0761/LEGAL129656820.1

Jesus G. Roman
jesus.g.roman(@verizon.com
Verizon

2535 W. Hillcrest Drive, CAM21LB
Newbury Park, CA 91320

Philip E. Grate
phil.grate@centurylink.com
Qwest Corporation

1600 7th Avenue, 15th Floor
Seattle, WA 98191

Adam Haas
adam.haas@warmspringstelecom.com
Marsha Spellman
marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com
Warm Springs Telecommunications

10425 SW Hawthorne Ln.

Portland, OR 97225

Jim Rennard
jrennard@gvnw.com
Jeffry H. Smith
jsmith@gvnw.com
Ken Snow
ksnow@gvnw.com
GVNW Consulting Inc.
PO Box 2330

Tualatin, OR 97062

George B. Thomson
george.thomson@ftr.com

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
1800 41st Street

Everett, WA 98201

Brant Wolf
bwolf@ota-telecom.org

Oregon Telecommunications Assn.
777 13th Street SE, Suite 120
Salem, OR 97301-4038

Perkins Coie LLP

1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor

Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000
Fax: 503.727.2222
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Richard A. Finnigan
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512

13141-0761/LEGAL129656820.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Mark P. Trinchero
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Alan J. Galloway
alangalloway@dwt.com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5630

Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
PERKINS COIE LLP
Attorneys for CenturyLink

Perkins Coie LLP

1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
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